
JULY 2009 PAYMENT

District Location School

Projected 
Funded Pupil 
Count

District 
PPR for 
Full Day K 
Factor

Projected Per 
Pupil Revenue

TOTAL FUNDING 
FROM PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 
FINANCE ACT

Monthly 
Entitlement

Withholding for 
CDE Administrative 
Overhead @ 1%

Withholding for 
Institute 
Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept Program

Amount to be 
Distributed to 
Institute Charter 
Schools

Adams 12 Five Star Pinnacle Charter School 1,737.2 7,069.31 12,280,805.33 1,023,400.44 (10,234.00) (30,702.01) (124,546.98) 857,917.45
Brighton Academy at High Point 376.8 6,958.90 2,622,113.52 218,509.46 (2,185.09) (6,555.28) 209,769.09
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 609.6 6,958.90 6,641.00 4,048,862.24 337,405.19 (3,374.05) (10,122.16) 323,908.98
Westminster Early College of Arvada 160.0 7,431.41 1,189,025.60 99,085.47 (990.85) (2,972.56) 95,122.06
Westminster GOAL Online Academy 800.0 6,641.00 5,312,800.00 442,733.33 (4,427.33) (13,282.00) 425,024.00
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magnon Academy 179.4 7,431.41 1,333,194.95 111,099.58 (1,111.00) (3,332.99) 106,655.59
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 204.2 7,591.32 1,550,147.54 129,178.96 (1,291.79) (3,875.37) 124,011.80
Colo Springs 21st Century  251.6 7,080.92 1,781,559.47 148,463.29 (1,484.63) (4,453.90) (18,000.00) 124,524.76
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs North Central 239.9 7,080.92 1,698,712.71 141,559.39 (1,415.59) (4,246.78) 135,897.02
Colo Springs Maclaren Charter School 125.0 7,080.92 885,115.00 73,759.58 (737.60) (2,212.79) 70,809.19
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 375.0 7,080.92 2,655,345.00 221,278.75 (2,212.79) (6,638.36) 212,427.60
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 420.0 7,080.92 2,973,986.40 247,832.20 (2,478.32) (7,434.97) 237,918.91
Colo Springs Vanguard Academy 324.0 7,080.92 2,294,218.08 191,184.84 (1,911.85) (5,735.55) 183,537.44
Roaring Fork Ross Montesorri 188.9 7,450.93 1,407,480.68 117,290.06 (1,172.90) (3,518.70) 112,598.46
Durango Animas Charter School 100.0 7,120.38 712,038.00 59,336.50 (593.37) (1,780.10) 56,963.03
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 408.5 6,856.72 2,800,970.12 233,414.18 (2,334.14) (7,002.43) (40,887.50) 183,190.11
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 377.3 6,856.72 2,587,040.46 215,586.71 (2,155.87) (6,467.60) 206,963.24

Charter Institute Total 6,877.4 48,133,415.10 4,011,117.93 (40,111.17) (120,333.55) (183,434.48) 3,667,238.73

AUGUST 2009 PAYMENT

District Location School

Projected 
Funded Pupil 
Count

District 
PPR for 
Full Day K 
Factor

Projected Per 
Pupil Revenue

TOTAL FUNDING 
FROM PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 
FINANCE ACT

Monthly 
Entitlement

Withholding for 
CDE Administrative 
Overhead @ 1%

Withholding for CSI 
Capital Construction 
Assistance Fund @ 
1%

Withholding for 
Institute 
Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept Program

Adjustment for 
FY 2008-09 
Over/Under 
Payment

Amount to be 
Distributed to 
Institute Charter 
Schools

Adams 12 Five Star Pinnacle Charter School 1,737.2 7,069.31 12,280,805.33 1,023,400.44 (10,234.00) (10,234.00) (30,702.01) (124,296.98) (468.51) 847,464.94
Brighton Academy at High Point 376.8 6,958.90 2,622,113.52 218,509.46 (2,185.09) (2,185.09) (6,555.28) (142.67) 207,441.33
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 609.6 6,958.90 6,641.00 4,048,862.24 337,405.19 (3,374.05) (3,374.05) (10,122.16) 43.19 320,578.12
Westminster Early College of Arvada 160.0 7,431.41 1,189,025.60 99,085.47 (990.85) (990.85) (2,972.56) (252.60) 93,878.61
Westminster GOAL Online Academy 800.0 6,641.00 5,312,800.00 442,733.33 (4,427.33) (4,427.33) (13,282.00) 26.78 420,623.45
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magnon Academy 179.4 7,431.41 1,333,194.95 111,099.58 (1,111.00) (1,111.00) (3,332.99) 213.27 105,757.86
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 204.2 7,591.32 1,550,147.54 129,178.96 (1,291.79) (1,291.79) (3,875.37) (340.09) 122,379.92
Colo Springs 21st Century  251.6 7,080.92 1,781,559.47 148,463.29 (1,484.63) (1,484.63) (4,453.90) (17,750.00) 236.92 123,527.05
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs North Central 239.9 7,080.92 1,698,712.71 141,559.39 (1,415.59) (1,415.59) (4,246.78) 177.59 134,659.02
Colo Springs Maclaren Charter School 125.0 7,080.92 885,115.00 73,759.58 (737.60) (737.60) (2,212.79) 0.00 70,071.59
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 375.0 7,080.92 2,655,345.00 221,278.75 (2,212.79) (2,212.79) (6,638.36) (599.30) 209,615.51
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 420.0 7,080.92 2,973,986.40 247,832.20 (2,478.32) (2,478.32) (7,434.97) (733.19) 234,707.40
Colo Springs Vanguard Academy 324.0 7,080.92 2,294,218.08 191,184.84 (1,911.85) (1,911.85) (5,735.55) (509.21) 181,116.38
Roaring Fork Ross Montesorri 188.9 7,450.93 1,407,480.68 117,290.06 (1,172.90) (1,172.90) (3,518.70) (230.37) 111,195.19
Durango Animas Charter School 100.0 7,120.38 712,038.00 59,336.50 (593.37) (593.37) (1,780.10) 0.00 56,369.66
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 408.5 6,856.72 2,800,970.12 233,414.18 (2,334.14) (2,334.14) (7,002.43) (40,637.50) (262.50) 180,843.47
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 377.3 6,856.72 2,587,040.46 215,586.71 (2,155.87) (2,155.87) (6,467.60) (1,022.72) 203,784.65

Charter Institute Total 6,877.4 48,133,415.10 4,011,117.93 (40,111.17) (40,111.17) (120,333.55) (182,684.48) (3,863.41) 3,624,014.15

SEPTEMBER 2009 PAYMENT

District Location School

Projected 
Funded Pupil 
Count

District 
PPR for 
Full Day K 
Factor

Projected Per 
Pupil Revenue

TOTAL FUNDING 
FROM PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 
FINANCE ACT

Monthly 
Entitlement

Withholding for 
CDE Administrative 
Overhead @ 1%

Withholding for CSI 
Capital Construction 
Assistance Fund @ 
1%

Withholding for 
Institute 
Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept Program

Amount to be 
Distributed to 
Institute Charter 
Schools

Adams 12 Five Star Pinnacle Charter School 1,737.2 7,069.31 12,280,805.33 1,023,400.44 (10,234.00) (10,234.00) (30,702.01) (124,296.98) 847,933.45
Brighton Academy at High Point 376.8 6,958.90 2,622,113.52 218,509.46 (2,185.09) (2,185.09) (6,555.28) 207,584.00
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 609.6 6,958.90 6,641.00 4,048,862.24 337,405.19 (3,374.05) (3,374.05) (10,122.16) 320,534.93
Westminster Early College of Arvada 160.0 7,431.41 1,189,025.60 99,085.47 (990.85) (990.85) (2,972.56) 94,131.21
Westminster GOAL Online Academy 800.0 6,641.00 5,312,800.00 442,733.33 (4,427.33) (4,427.33) (13,282.00) 420,596.67
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magnon Academy 179.4 7,431.41 1,333,194.95 111,099.58 (1,111.00) (1,111.00) (3,332.99) 105,544.59
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 204.2 7,591.32 1,550,147.54 129,178.96 (1,291.79) (1,291.79) (3,875.37) 122,720.01
Colo Springs 21st Century  251.6 7,080.92 1,781,559.47 148,463.29 (1,484.63) (1,484.63) (4,453.90) (17,750.00) 123,290.13
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs North Central 239.9 7,080.92 1,698,712.71 141,559.39 (1,415.59) (1,415.59) (4,246.78) 134,481.43
Colo Springs Maclaren Charter School 125.0 7,080.92 885,115.00 73,759.58 (737.60) (737.60) (2,212.79) 70,071.59
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 375.0 7,080.92 2,655,345.00 221,278.75 (2,212.79) (2,212.79) (6,638.36) 210,214.81
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 420.0 7,080.92 2,973,986.40 247,832.20 (2,478.32) (2,478.32) (7,434.97) 235,440.59
Colo Springs Vanguard Academy 324.0 7,080.92 2,294,218.08 191,184.84 (1,911.85) (1,911.85) (5,735.55) 181,625.59
Roaring Fork Ross Montesorri 188.9 7,450.93 1,407,480.68 117,290.06 (1,172.90) (1,172.90) (3,518.70) 111,425.56
Durango Animas Charter School 100.0 7,120.38 712,038.00 59,336.50 (593.37) (593.37) (1,780.10) 56,369.66
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 408.5 6,856.72 2,800,970.12 233,414.18 (2,334.14) (2,334.14) (7,002.43) (40,637.50) 181,105.97
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 377.3 6,856.72 2,587,040.46 215,586.70 (2,155.87) (2,155.87) (6,467.60) 204,807.36

Charter Institute Total 6,877.4 48,133,415.10 4,011,117.92 (40,111.17) (40,111.17) (120,333.55) (182,684.48) 3,627,877.55

OCTOBER 2009 PAYMENT

District Location School

Projected 
Funded Pupil 
Count

District 
PPR for 
Full Day K 
Factor

Projected Per 
Pupil Revenue

TOTAL FUNDING 
FROM PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 
FINANCE ACT

Monthly 
Entitlement

Withholding for 
CDE Administrative 
Overhead @ 1%

Withholding for CSI 
Capital Construction 
Assistance Fund @ 
1%

Withholding for 
Institute 
Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept Program

Amount to be 
Distributed to 
Institute Charter 
Schools

Adams 12 Five Star Pinnacle Charter School 1,737.2 7,069.31 12,280,805.33 1,023,400.44 (10,234.00) (10,234.00) (30,702.01) (124,256.56) 847,973.87
Brighton Academy at High Point 376.8 6,958.90 2,622,113.52 218,509.46 (2,185.09) (2,185.09) (6,555.28) 207,584.00
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 609.6 6,958.90 6,641.00 4,048,862.24 337,405.19 (3,374.05) (3,374.05) (10,122.16) 320,534.93
Westminster Early College of Arvada 160.0 7,431.41 1,189,025.60 99,085.47 (990.85) (990.85) (2,972.56) 94,131.21
Westminster GOAL Online Academy 800.0 6,641.00 5,312,800.00 442,733.33 (4,427.33) (4,427.33) (13,282.00) 420,596.67
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magnon Academy 179.4 7,431.41 1,333,194.95 111,099.58 (1,111.00) (1,111.00) (3,332.99) 105,544.59
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 204.2 7,591.32 1,550,147.54 129,178.96 (1,291.79) (1,291.79) (3,875.37) 122,720.01
Colo Springs 21st Century  251.6 7,080.92 1,781,559.47 148,463.29 (1,484.63) (1,484.63) (4,453.90) (17,750.00) 123,290.13
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs North Central 239.9 7,080.92 1,698,712.71 141,559.39 (1,415.59) (1,415.59) (4,246.78) 134,481.43
Colo Springs Maclaren Charter School 125.0 7,080.92 885,115.00 73,759.58 (737.60) (737.60) (2,212.79) 70,071.59
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 375.0 7,080.92 2,655,345.00 221,278.75 (2,212.79) (2,212.79) (6,638.36) 210,214.81
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 420.0 7,080.92 2,973,986.40 247,832.20 (2,478.32) (2,478.32) (7,434.97) 235,440.59
Colo Springs Vanguard Academy 324.0 7,080.92 2,294,218.08 191,184.84 (1,911.85) (1,911.85) (5,735.55) 181,625.59
Roaring Fork Ross Montesorri 188.9 7,450.93 1,407,480.68 117,290.06 (1,172.90) (1,172.90) (3,518.70) 111,425.56
Durango Animas Charter School 100.0 7,120.38 712,038.00 59,336.50 (593.37) (593.37) (1,780.10) 56,369.66
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 408.5 6,856.72 2,800,970.12 233,414.18 (2,334.14) (2,334.14) (7,002.43) (40,637.50) 181,105.97
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 377.3 6,856.72 2,587,040.46 215,586.70 (2,155.87) (2,155.87) (6,467.60) 204,807.36

Charter Institute Total 6,877.4 48,133,415.10 4,011,117.92 (40,111.17) (40,111.17) (120,333.55) (182,644.06) 3,627,917.97

NOVEMBER 2009 PAYMENT

District Location School

Projected 
Funded Pupil 
Count

District 
PPR for 
Full Day K 
Factor

Projected Per 
Pupil Revenue

TOTAL FUNDING 
FROM PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 
FINANCE ACT

Monthly 
Entitlement

Withholding for 
CDE Administrative 
Overhead @ 1%

Withholding for CSI 
Capital Construction 
Assistance Fund @ 
1%

Withholding for 
Institute 
Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept Program

Amount to be 
Distributed to 
Institute Charter 
Schools

Adams 12 Five Star Pinnacle Charter School 1,737.2 7,069.31 12,280,805.33 1,023,400.44 (10,234.00) (10,234.00) (30,702.01) (124,256.56) 847,973.87
Brighton Academy at High Point 376.8 6,958.90 2,622,113.52 218,509.46 (2,185.09) (2,185.09) (6,555.28) 207,584.00
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 609.6 6,958.90 6,641.00 4,048,862.24 337,405.19 (3,374.05) (3,374.05) (10,122.16) 320,534.93
Westminster Early College of Arvada 160.0 7,431.41 1,189,025.60 99,085.47 (990.85) (990.85) (2,972.56) 94,131.21
Westminster GOAL Online Academy 800.0 6,641.00 5,312,800.00 442,733.33 (4,427.33) (4,427.33) (13,282.00) 420,596.67
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magnon Academy 179.4 7,431.41 1,333,194.95 111,099.58 (1,111.00) (1,111.00) (3,332.99) 105,544.59
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 204.2 7,591.32 1,550,147.54 129,178.96 (1,291.79) (1,291.79) (3,875.37) 122,720.01
Colo Springs 21st Century  251.6 7,080.92 1,781,559.47 148,463.29 (1,484.63) (1,484.63) (4,453.90) (17,750.00) 123,290.13
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs North Central 239.9 7,080.92 1,698,712.71 141,559.39 (1,415.59) (1,415.59) (4,246.78) 134,481.43
Colo Springs Maclaren Charter School 125.0 7,080.92 885,115.00 73,759.58 (737.60) (737.60) (2,212.79) 70,071.59
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 375.0 7,080.92 2,655,345.00 221,278.75 (2,212.79) (2,212.79) (6,638.36) 210,214.81
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 420.0 7,080.92 2,973,986.40 247,832.20 (2,478.32) (2,478.32) (7,434.97) 235,440.59
Colo Springs Vanguard Academy 324.0 7,080.92 2,294,218.08 191,184.84 (1,911.85) (1,911.85) (5,735.55) 181,625.59
Roaring Fork Ross Montesorri 188.9 7,450.93 1,407,480.68 117,290.06 (1,172.90) (1,172.90) (3,518.70) 111,425.56
Durango Animas Charter School 100.0 7,120.38 712,038.00 59,336.50 (593.37) (593.37) (1,780.10) 56,369.66
Poudre Northern Academy of Arts & Knowledge 408.5 6,856.72 2,800,970.12 233,414.18 (2,334.14) (2,334.14) (7,002.43) (40,637.50) 181,105.97
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 377.3 6,856.72 2,587,040.46 215,586.70 (2,155.87) (2,155.87) (6,467.60) 204,807.36

Charter Institute Total 6,877.4 48,133,415.10 4,011,117.92 (40,111.17) (40,111.17) (120,333.55) (182,644.06) 3,627,917.97

December 2009 Payment

District Location School

Projected 
Funded Pupil 

Count

District 
PPR for 

Full Day K 
Factor

Projected Per 
Pupil Revenue

TOTAL FUNDING 
FROM PUBLIC 

SCHOOL 
FINANCE ACT

Monthly 
Entitlement

Withholding for 
CDE Administrative 

Overhead @ 1%

Withholding for CSI 
Capital Construction 
Assistance Fund @ 
1%

Withholding for 
Institute 

Administrative 
Overhead @ 3%

Withholding for 
Treasurer's 
Intercept Program

Amount to be 
Distributed to 
Institute Charter 
Schools

Adams 12 Five Star Pinnacle Charter School 1,748.0 7,093.58 12,399,577.84 1,082,786.72 (10,827.89) (10,827.89) (32,483.62) (124,256.56) 904,390.76
Brighton Academy at High Point 371.7 6,977.87 2,593,674.28 204,289.84 (2,042.92) (2,042.92) (6,128.72) 194,075.29
Brighton CO Distance & Electronic Learning Academy 438.4 6,977.87 6,641.00 2,911,886.02 (231,082.94) 2,310.82 2,310.82 6,932.51 (219,528.79)
Westminster Early College of Arvada 101.0 7,547.57 762,304.57 (114,275.07) 1,142.73 1,142.73 3,428.23 (108,561.39)
Westminster GOAL Online Academy 601.0 6,641.00 3,991,241.00 (218,046.15) 2,180.45 2,180.45 6,541.39 (207,143.88)
Westminster Ricardo Flores Magnon Academy 172.8 7,547.57 1,304,220.10 96,612.15 (966.10) (966.10) (2,898.35) 91,781.60
Eagle Stone Creek Elementary 188.3 7,547.36 1,421,167.89 64,689.14 (646.89) (646.89) (1,940.67) 61,454.69
Colo Springs Pikes Peak Prep (21st Century) 274.2 7,092.25 1,944,694.95 230,031.03 (2,300.33) (2,300.33) (6,900.93) (17,750.00) 200,779.46
Colo Springs CCSN Colorado Springs North Central 215.3 7,092.25 1,526,961.43 55,683.76 (556.86) (556.86) (1,670.52) 52,899.53
Colo Springs Maclaren Charter School 77.0 7,092.25 546,103.25 (95,746.28) 957.49 957.49 2,872.40 (90,958.91)
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Charter Academy 343.1 7,092.25 2,433,350.98 110,281.74 (1,102.81) (1,102.81) (3,308.47) 104,767.67
Colo Springs Colorado Springs Early Colleges 465.0 7,092.25 3,297,896.25 409,787.13 (4,097.88) (4,097.88) (12,293.60) 389,297.78
Colo Springs Vanguard Academy 282.0 7,092.25 2,000,014.50 44,083.05 (440.83) (440.83) (1,322.47) 41,878.93
Roaring Fork Ross Montesorri 180.8 7,515.29 1,358,764.43 92,931.91 (929.32) (929.32) (2,787.97) 88,285.31
Durango Animas Charter School 73.0 7,116.75 519,522.75 (36,921.13) 369.24 369.24 1,107.66 (35,075.00)
Poudre T.R. Paul Academy of Arts & Knowledge 344.2 6,872.51 2,365,517.94 15,688.07 (156.89) (156.89) (470.62) (40,637.50) (25,733.83)
Mesa 51 Caprock Academy 368.9 6,872.51 2,535,268.94 189,700.97 (1,897.00) (1,897.00) (5,691.04) 180,215.95

6,244.7 43,912,167.12 1,900,493.94 (19,004.99) (19,004.99) (57,014.77) (182,644.06) 1,622,825.15


